
270 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 19, 1858.

Names.

Patrick Kerns ...
Francis Moore
James Moran
Michael Walsh
Daniel Egan
Henry Turner
John Connelly
James Chamberlain...
Duncan Campbell ...
George Melton
George Bradley
Richard Flavin
William Bean
John Evans ...
Robert Ferguson
Richard Joceline ...
Charles McCall
William Newman ...
JohnVallally
Denis Power
William Holmes
Patrick O'Brien
Thomas Harknett ...
Coll Carmichael
John Cagney
William Bearcroft ...
Richard Good
Elias Wigmore
William Parsons
James Addis
John Wilkinson ...
Samuel Agnew
Henry Mclntosh
William Sharp
Richard Goggan
Charles Doherty
Thomas Martin
James Byrne
William Dick
John Trimblet
John Calloghan
James Nelligan
Maurice Brady
John Curtis
Joseph Morgan
Daniel Driscoll
Christopher Harford
William Williamson
William French
James Osborne "...
James Howse
John Clark
Joseph Sure ...
John Wilson
Robert Irwin
James Duggan . ...
John Kenny
Felix McCarthy
Charles Riely
Michael Keefe
Michael McNamara...
William Holmes
Thomas Quin
John McKinnon
John Stenson
William Galbraith ...
William McVeary ...
David Pentland
James Kavanagh ...

R
eg

im
en

ta
l

N
um

be
r.

238
1311
926
347

1921
1725
1862
581
666

1384
172
614

1430
1182
1793
1909
1314
1593
1021
2022
1640
334

1335
1622
1303
148

1071
725

2023
1067
1393
1616
175

1904
219

1426
1815
1531
423
235

1582
1308
553

1695
1684
595

1799
1052
1459
575
fi85

1786
2029
1085
417

1744
1806
1435
1037
1605
428

1640
1569
1715
720

1334
543

1760
1710

Rank.

Private
tt
tt
it
tt
tt

a
Serjeant

„
Serjeant-Major
Staff-Serjeant
Private

„
„
tt
tt
ft

Drummer
Private

n
j j

Corporal
Private

j j
tt

„
n

Serjeant

Private
tt

tt

tt
tt
?J

}

}j

)t

Serjeant
Private

„•
tt
tt
tt

Serjeant
Drummer
Private

„
Serjeant
Corporal
Private

n

tt
,,
tt

Serjeant
Private

it
Corporal
Private

„
j j

f
O

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
3

...

...
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
5
6
6
7
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

10
10
10
6
2

10
10
10
3
3
4
9
8
5
3
6
9
4
7
2
3
3
5
8
8
8
8
7
6
4

Date
of

Casualty.

Sept. 14
'» H
„ 14
„ 14
» 14
„ 14
» 14
it H
tt 14
tt H
,. 14
» 14
» 14
» 14
» 14
» 14
,. 14
» 14
» 14
„ 14
it *4
tt 14
•> -*4
» 14
tt 14
tt "
tt 14
., 14
tt 14
tt 14
ti 14
H 14
„ 14
it 14
.. 14
» 14
» 14
it '*
a * *

tt 1"*

„ 15
„ 15
» 15
„ 15
a 15
„ 16
,, 18
» 19
„ 19
„ 19
„ 20
.1 21
» 21
t, 22
„ 23

•• 22,» 27
„ 27
„ 28
„ 29
„ 30
a 30
„ 30

Oct. 1
» 2
„ 3
» 4

Remarks.

Wounded in the back
Wounded in the hand
Wounded in the head
Wounded in the hand

do.
Wounded in the knee
Wounded in the belly
Wounded in the hand
Wounded in the arm

do.
Wounded in the leg
Wounded in the groin
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the shoulder
Wounded in the leg

do.
Wounded in the hand
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the breast
Wounded in the foot
Wounded in the leg
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the groin
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the shoulder
Wounded in both legs
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the foot
Wounded in the groin
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the leg :
Wounded in the head
Wounded in the leg

do.
Wounded in the teg and hand
Wounded in the face
Wounded in the thigh
Wounded in the hand

do.
Wounded in the neck
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the groin
Wounded in the leg
Wounded in the arm
Died at Delhi from wounds
Killed in action

do.
do.

Died from wounds
Died at Delhi

do.
do.
do.
do.

Died from wound's
Died at Delhi
Died from wounds
Died at Delhi

do.
Died from wounds

do.
do.
do.
.do.

Died at Delhi
do.
do.
do.
do.


