·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		
Names.	Regimental Number.	Rank.	Company	Date of Casualt	i	Remarks.
Date of Vorna	929	Duimata	١.	Sont 1	.,	Wounded in the back
Patrick Kerns Francis Moore	238 1311	Private	1	Sept. 1	14	Wounded in the back Wounded in the hand
James Moran	926	"	li	1 " .	14	Wounded in the head
Michael Walsh	347	99 99	l î		14	Wounded in the hand
Daniel Egan	1921	,,	1		14	do.
Henry Turner	1725	>>	1	, -	14	Wounded in the knee
John Connelly	1862	>>	1	,,,	14	Wounded in the belly
James Chamberlain	581 666	Caminama	3	· ·	14 14	Wounded in the hand Wounded in the arm
Duncan Campbell George Melton	1384	Serjeant	3	"	4	do.
George Bradley	172	Serjeant-Major			4	Wounded in the leg
Richard Flavin	614	Staff-Serjeant		,, 1	14	Wounded in the groin
William Bean	1430	Private	3		14	Wounded in the arm
John Evans	1182	"	3		14	Wounded in the shoulder
Robert Ferguson Richard Joceline	1793 1909	,,	3	Ι″,	4 4	Wounded in the leg
Charles McCall	1314)	3	l ″ •	14	Wounded in the hand
William Newman	1593	,,	3	,,,	14	Wounded in the arm
John Vallally	1021	Drummer	4		14	Wounded in the breast
Denis Power	2022	Private	4	· "	14	Wounded in the foot
William Holmes	1640	,,	5	1 " -	14	Wounded in the leg
Patrick O'Brien	334	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6	/ " ·	14	Wounded in the arm
Thomas Harknett Coll Carmichael	1335 1622	Corporal Private	7	l " ,	4 4	Wounded in the groin Wounded in the arm
John Cagney	1303		8		4	Wounded in the shoulder
William Bearcroft	148	" "	8		14	Wounded in both legs
Richard Good	1071	,,	- 8		14	Wounded in the arm
Elias Wigmore	725	,,	8		14	Wounded in the foot
William Parsons	2023	a ."	8	. "	14	Wounded in the groin
James Addis John Wilkinson	1067 1393	Serjeant	.9	l ″ 1	14 14	Wounded in the arm Wounded in the leg
Samuel Agnew	1616	Private	9	1 "	14	Wounded in the lead
Henry McIntosh	175	***	9	1	14	Wounded in the leg
William Sharp	1904	"	9	,, 1	14	do.
Richard Goggan	219	"	9	1 ''	14	Wounded in the leg and hand
Charles Doherty	1426 1815	>>	9	/ " i	14 14	Wounded in the face Wounded in the thigh
Thomas Martin James Byrne	1531	**	9	" i	14	Wounded in the thigh
William Dick	423	,,	9		4	do.
John Trimblet	235	,, ,,	10		14	Wounded in the neck
John Calloghan	1582	"	10	, ,,	14	Wounded in the arm
James Nelligan	1308	,,,,	10	, ,, -	14	Wounded in the groin
Maurice Brady John Curtis	553 1695	Serjeant Private	6 2	l ″ ı	l5 l5	Wounded in the leg Wounded in the arm
John Curus Joseph Morgan	1684		10	1 "	15	Died at Delhi from wounds
Daniel Driscoll	595)) ·	10	,,,	[5	Killed in action
Christopher Harford	1799	,,	10	,, 1	15	de.
William Williamson	1052	**	3	. ,, -	16	do.
William French	1459 575	g	3	l " ;	18 19	Died from wounds Died at Delhi
James Osborne	685	Serjeant Drummer	4 9	l ″ 1	19	do.
James Howse John Clark	1786	Private	8		19	do.
Joseph Sare	2029	,,	5		20	do.
John Wilson	1085	Serjeant	3	,, 2	21	do.
Robert Irwin	417	Corporal	6		21	Died from wounds
James Duggan	1744 1806	Private	9	່ " ຄ	22 23	Died at Delhi Died from wounds
John Kenny Felix McCarthy	1435	"	7	ി " ഒ	23	Died at Delhi
Charles Riely	1037	,, ,,	2		27	do,
Michael Keefe	1605	,, .	3	,, 2	27	Died from wounds
Michael McNamara	428	Serjeant	3	,, 2	28	· do.
William Holmes	1640	Private	5		29	do.
Thomas Quin	1569	Company)	8	1 ~ 0	30	do. .do.
John McKinnon John Stenson	1715 720	Corporal Private	8 8	، " ا	30 30	Died at Delhi
William Galbraith	1334	rrivate	8	Oct.	1	do.
William McVeary	543	, ,, , ,,	7	,,	2	do.
David Pentland	1760	"	6	,,	3	do.
James Kavanagh	1710	, ,	4	۱,,	4	do.